THE DATASHEET OF
MSP430F5328IRGCT
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
©2020 Advanced Energy Industries, Inc.
ARTESYN
SIL60C2
Dual Row Pins; 60 Amps
Total Power:

SIL60C2-00SADJ-VDJ 240 W 4.5 - 13.8 Vdc 0.8 - 4.0 V 0 A 60 A 89% ±0.3% ±0.5% Vertical
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NUMBER SYSTEM WITH OPTIONS
Product
Family
Rated
Output
Current
Performance Generation Input Voltage Output
Voltage
Mounting
Option
Pins RoHS
Compliance
SIL 60 C 2 - 00 SADJ - X D J
SIL = Single
In Line
60 = 60 Amps C = Cost
Optimized
2 = Increased
current
density
00 = 4.5-13.8 V Single
Adjustable
Output
V = Vertical
H = Horizontal
D = Dual row J  =  Pb free
(RoHS 6/6
compliant)
SETTING OUTPUT VOLTAGE
Default output voltage is set with the 2 bit VID as follows:
Vid1 Vid0 Vout
1 1 0.8  V
1 0 1.0  V
0 1 1.2  V
0 0 1.4  V
The output voltage may be optionally adjusted with a resistor placed in the series with the sense line, from 0.8 V to 4.0 V.
To trim the output voltage, place a resistor in series with pin 6 (RS+). The formula for calculating the value of this resistor is:
Rtrim  =               2000  X    (
Vout - VID_SET
  )
                                                              VID_SET
When trimming output voltage, always choose the nearest VID Vout setting.
Notes:
1. Measured as per recommended system capacitance.
2. di/dt = 10 A/ μs, Vin = Nom, Tc = 25 ˚C, load change = 0.50 lo max. and vice versa.
3. External fusing is recommended.
4. Measured with external filter.
5. Uses external resistor from trim pin to (-) trim pin.
6. Airflow dependent, 300 LFM minimum required.
7. No capacitor needed for ripple current capability.
8. No capacitor needed for stability.
9. �NOTICE: Some models do not support all options. Please contact your local Artesyn Embedded Power representative or use the on-line model
number search tool at http://www.artesyn.com to find a suitable alternative.
4	 advancedenergy.com
SIL60C2
MECHANICAL DRAWINGS
7.20
MAX
MAX
2.54
 TYP
3.05
.120
.100
.283
.548 MAX
13.92 MAX
  TYP
2.54